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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 65

 2,038 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,216 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,216 

 1,543 CARLINA RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 153 JUAN PAGAN (INDEPENDENT)

 259 ALLIE RYAN (NEIGHBORHOOD)

 1 BETTY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZZIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,969 

Unrecorded  247 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 66

 5,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 645 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,732 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,732 

 4,228 CARLINA RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 426 JUAN PAGAN (INDEPENDENT)

 641 ALLIE RYAN (NEIGHBORHOOD)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE MARTHELEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIN HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH L. MOLDOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,315 

Unrecorded  417 

Assembly District 73

 596 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 76 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  677 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  677 

 489 CARLINA RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 71 JUAN PAGAN (INDEPENDENT)

 37 ALLIE RYAN (NEIGHBORHOOD)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  602 

Unrecorded  75 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 74

 12,804 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,319 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,234 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,234 

 10,309 CARLINA RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,019 JUAN PAGAN (INDEPENDENT)

 1,535 ALLIE RYAN (NEIGHBORHOOD)

 1 ALEXANDRA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVUD WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN Z HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON RUHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE TOBOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMINE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN BEASOLEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIMROD SADEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI TUPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS MODEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE BUHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LIANG KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN COREYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA ZABLOCKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

Assembly District 74

 1 TODD FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. DEMPHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,931 

Unrecorded  1,303 

Assembly District 75

 2,581 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 289 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,891 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,891 

 2,147 CARLINA RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 256 JUAN PAGAN (INDEPENDENT)

 212 ALLIE RYAN (NEIGHBORHOOD)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,624 

Unrecorded  267 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

Total for Member of the City Council (2nd Council District) - New York County

 23,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,750 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,750 

 18,716 CARLINA RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,925 JUAN PAGAN (INDEPENDENT)

 2,684 ALLIE RYAN (NEIGHBORHOOD)

 1 ALEXANDRA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE MARTHELEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVUD WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIN HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN Z HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON RUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE TOBOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMINE SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZZIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

Total for Member of the City Council (2nd Council District) - New York County

 1 LOGAN BEASOLEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH L. MOLDOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIMROD SADEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI TUPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS MODEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE BUHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LIANG KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN COREYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA ZABLOCKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. DEMPHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,441 

Unrecorded  2,309 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (2nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:41:57PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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